
Toowoomba to St George and Lightning Ridge
effective August 2025

Toowoomba to St George and Lightning Ridge Service comes from Brisbane
Stop Location Monday Thursday

Brisbane Domestic Airport Coach Bay D 6:20am 06:20am 

Brisbane City Brisbane Coach Terminal, Parkland Crescent 7:00am 7:00am 

Toowoomba Bus Interchange, Platform 1, Neil St Arrive:
Depart:

8:45am
9:10am 

8:45am
9:10am 

Pittsworth* Bus Shelter between Railway St & Yandilla St 9:50am 9:50am

Millmerran Bus stop, Lions Park on Edward St 10:25am 10:25am

Goondiwindi Bus shelter, McLean St, opposite Council Building Arrive:
Depart:

12:00pm
12:45pm

12:00pm
12:45pm

Toobeah Barwon Hwy outside Toobeah Hotel 1:15pm 1:15pm

Bungunyah* Main St near the post box & closed Bungunya Store 1:30pm 1:30pm

Talwood* Talwood Store, Main St 1:45pm 1:45pm

Weengallon Outside Weengallon Church 2:15pm 2:15pm

Nindigully* Mayes St, near phone box 2:35pm 2:35pm

St George Bus stop, Scott St Arrive:
Depart:

3:15pm
3:40pm

3:15pm
3:40pm

Dirranbandi Bus stop, Railway St, next to IOR fuel station 4:40pm 4:40pm

Hebel Hebel store, William St 5:20pm 5:20pm

Lightning Ridge Bus stop, Morilla St, outside Opal Cave 6:15pm 6:15pm

Lightning Ridge and St George to Toowoomba Service connects to Brisbane
Stop Location Tuesday Friday

Lightning Ridge Bus stop. Morilla St, outside Opal Cave 7:45am 7:45am

Hebel Hebel Store, William St 8:30am 8:30am

Dirranbandi Bus stop, Railway St. next to IOR Fuel Station 9:10am 9:10am

St George Bus stop, Scott St Arrive:
Depart:

10:20am
10:45am

10:20am
10:45am

Nindigully* Mayes St, near phone box 11:20am 11:20am

Weengallon Outside Weengallon Church 11:40am 11:40am

Talwood* Talwood Store, Main St 12:10pm 12:10pm

Bungunyah* Main St, near the post box & closed Bungunya store 12:25pm 12:25pm

Toobeah Outside Toobeah Hotel, Barwon Hwy 12:40pm 12:40pm

Goondiwindi Bus shelter, McLean St, in front of Information Centre Arrive:
Depart:

1:20pm
2:00pm

1:20pm
2:00pm

Millmerran Bus stop, Lions Park on Edward St 3:30pm 3:30pm

Pittsworth* Bus shelter, Short St, between Railway St & Yandilla St 4:00pm 4:00pm

Toowoomba Toowoomba Bus Interchange, Neil St. Arrive:
Depart:

4:45pm
5:00pm

4:45pm
5:00pm

Brisbane City Brisbane Coach Terminal, Parkland Crescent 6:45pm 6:45pm

Brisbane Airport Departures Level Road 7:15pm 7:15pm

Bookings online or over the phone at:

 13 22 51       murrays.com.au

*This stop is on demand only and must be booked.


